## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ponica Industrial Co., Ltd	09/05/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Finest Products Limited	
Street Address:	7B, Sze Hing Loong Bldg., 44 Lee Chung Street	
City:	Chaiwan	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5660274

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-796-4000

Email: Danton@usip.com

Correspondent Name: Danton K. Mak

Address Line 1: 225 S. Lake Ave.

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11276

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danton K. Mak

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment for 11276#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment for 11276#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018224 FRAME: 0774

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		Docket No. 11276		
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	. Filing Date	
5,660,274	08/26/1997	605,488	02/26/1996	
Title of Invention: COM	PACT DISC TRAY			
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
PONICA INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.		125 Klug Circle Corona, CA 92880		
Į.	Assignee	Residence or Principal I	Place of Business of Assignee	
FINEST PRODUCTS LIMITED		7B, Sze Hing Loong Bldg. 44 Lee Chung St. Chaiwan, Hong Kong		
Whereas, the abov	e-identified Assignor is the sole own	er of record of the above-ident	tified United States Patent, and;	
Whereas, the abov	e-identified Assignee is desirous of a	cquiring the entire right, title (	and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ f.OO ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.				
Executed this 5th day of Sept, in the year 2006				
at  State of		Signature of Assignor (or of corporation, partnership or a	Sim of authorized signatory if Assignor is a association)	
State of	im.	. 1 /		
country of Please see attached.				
Before me personally appears who acknowledged the for execute the same this	ared egoing instrument to be a free act day of	and deed and also represent , in the year	ted that he or she is authorized to	
			(Notary Public)	

AS01A/REV02

*	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
on Sept. DV, 2006 before me, Blanca personally appeared Joseph Chien	Duarte, Notary Public, ere insert name and title of the officer)
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfact name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, exe	ged to me that he she/they executed the /their signature(s) on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	BLANCA DUARTE COMM. #1661275 Notary Public - California 8 Riverside County My Comm. Expires Apr. 25, 2010
Signature Lanca Suarte	(Seal)
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the company of the country of t	
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of <u>Assignment of United</u> States Patent U.S. Patent No. 5,060,274 containing <u>I</u> pages, and dated <u>Sept. 5, 2006</u> .	Method of Signer Identification  ☐ Personally known to me ☐ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: ☐ form(s) of identification ☐ credible witness(es)  Identification is detailed in notary journal on:  Page # Entry # ☐
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:  Individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact Corporate Officer(s)	Notary contact:  Other  Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Partner - Limited/General ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other:	
representing:Name(s) of Person(s) or Entity(ies) Signer is Representing	

© Copyright 2005 Notary Rotary, Inc. 925 29th St., Des Moines, IA 50312-3612 Form ACK02. 10/05. To re-order, call toll-free 1-877-349-6588 or visit us on the Internet at http://www.notaryrotary.com

PATENT REEL: 018224 FRAME: 0776

**RECORDED: 09/11/2006**